
Online Student Evaluations of Teaching 
Response Rates for 2021 Fall

Overall Class Section Response Rate for 2021 Fall

Mean: 44.2 %,   Median: 42.9 %,   Std Dev: 23.8 %

Number of class sections using Blue:
2305

Mean undergrad section response rates were around 42 %  while 
graduate rates were  54 % . 

Response Rates By Course Level
Course Level
 

Mean Median Std Dev Sections Responses

100
200
300
400
Graduate

43.5%
40.3%
40.5%
43.4%
53.9%

42.9%
38.3%
38.5%
41.2%
55.6%

19.0%
21.7%
22.0%
26.4%
29.8%

776
397
369
364
399

15385
5831
3761
2858
2369

Responses Over Time

0K

5K

Submitted Date

Co
un

t

Oct 2021 Nov 2021 Dec 2021

Early courses

Responses by Weekday

0K

5K

Co
un

t

1-M
onday

2-Tuesday

3-W
ednesday

4-Thursd
ay

5-Fr
iday

6-Saturday

7-Sunday

Responses by Hour of the Day

0K

50K

Hour of Day

Co
un

t

0 10 20

Response Rates By Course Component
Component Mean

 
Median Std Dev Sections Responses

Studio
Seminar
Lecture
Research
Field Ex.
Recitation
Lab
Indepenent
Music
Clinical
Thesis

55.3%
48.1%
46.7%
44.9%
43.1%
40.4%
39.8%
36.7%
31.1%
28.3%
14.8%

62.5%
45.0%
44.3%
48.1%
45.2%
41.7%
38.7%
25.0%
25.0%
25.0%
14.3%

24.3%
22.7%
22.4%
33.9%
26.4%
15.7%
19.7%
42.9%
34.1%
28.6%
12.3%

11
291

1294
21
51
97

358
45
69
64
3

60
2133

21182
119
252

1901
4041

32
262
218

4

Response Rates By Instructional Mode
Instruction
Mode

Mean

 

Median Std Dev Sections Responses

Hyflex
Distance Sync.
Hybrid/Blend
ed
Online
In-Person
By
Arrangement

63.8%
51.0%
48.2%

43.9%
43.7%
41.2%

66.7%
50.0%
42.6%

39.9%
42.9%
33.3%

20.5%
24.5%
23.7%

22.5%
23.3%
40.7%

8
91
82

294
1786

41

66
959

1213

3233
24629

93

Most students accessed their surveys via Brightspace 
notifications and email links using their computers (not phones).

Channels

68.98%

24.76%

5.69% Channel
Portal

email link

Dashboard link

Undetermined

Operating Systems

48.09%
43.53%

4.61% Operating System
Windows

Mac OS X

iOS


