Online Student Evaluations of Teaching Response Rates for 2021 Fall



Overall Class Section Response Rate for 2021 Fall

Mean: 44.2 %, Median: 42.9 %, Std Dev: 23.8 %

Number of class sections using Blue: 2305

Mean undergrad section response rates were around 42 % while graduate rates were 54 %.

Response Rates By Course Level

Course Level	Mean	Median	Std Dev	Sections	Responses
100	43.5%	42.9%	19.0%	776	15385
200	40.3%	38.3%	21.7%	397	5831
300	40.5%	38.5%	22.0%	369	3761
400	43.4%	41.2%	26.4%	364	2858
Graduate	53.9%	55.6%	29.8%	399	2369





Responses by Hour of the Day



Response Rates By Course Component

Component	Mean	Median	Std Dev	Sections	Responses
Studio	55.3%	62.5%	24.3%	11	60
Seminar	48.1%	45.0%	22.7%	291	2133
Lecture	46.7%	44.3%	22.4%	1294	21182
Research	44.9%	48.1%	33.9%	21	119
Field Ex.	43.1%	45.2%	26.4%	51	252
Recitation	40.4%	41.7%	15.7%	97	1901
Lab	39.8%	38.7%	19.7%	358	4041
Indepenent	36.7%	25.0%	42.9%	45	32
Music	31.1%	25.0%	34.1%	69	262
Clinical	28.3%	25.0%	28.6%	64	218
Thesis	14.8%	14.3%	12.3%	3	4

Response Rates By Instructional Mode

Instruction Mode	Mean •	Median	Std Dev	Sections	Responses
Hyflex	63.8%	66.7%	20.5%	8	66
Distance Sync.	51.0%	50.0%	24.5%	91	959
Hybrid/Blend ed	48.2%	42.6%	23.7%	82	1213
Online	43.9%	39.9%	22.5%	294	3233
In-Person	43.7%	42.9%	23.3%	1786	24629
By Arrangement	41.2%	33.3%	40.7%	41	93

Most students accessed their surveys via Brightspace notifications and email links using their computers (not phones).

